

T. S. No. 1306 of 2016
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 50
Dated:20.09.2024

Today is fixed for P. hearing of the suit as a last chance i/d necessary order.

Both the parties have taken their respective steps.

Record is taken up for hearing of the suit.

P.W. 1, namely Rakesh Sethi is examined in part. The copy of the letter dated 08.10.2015 along with postal receipt and postal certificate is marked Exbt.- 1 (with objection).

Deferred on the prayer of the plaintiff.

To 11.11.2024 for further examination of P.W. 1.

Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta