

T. S. No. 1306 of 2016
Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge of Bench -V

Order No. 52
Dated:28.11.2024

Today is fixed for further examination of P.W. 1.

Both the parties have taken their respective steps.

Record is taken up for hearing of the suit.

P.W. 1, namely Rakesh Sethi is examined in part.

*The certified copy of the Exbt.-C in O.C. No. 16/2019 regarding complaint dated 25.12.2015 is marked **Exbt.-6 (with objection as to the content)**, the certified copy of Exbt.-C/2 and C/3 in O.C. No. 16/2019 regarding complaint dated 11.01.2016 and 29.02.2016 is marked **Exbt.-7(collectively) (with objection as to the content)**, the certified copy of the Exbt.-D in O.C. No. 16-2019 regarding complaint dated 09.02.2016 is marked **Exbt.-8 (with objection as to the content)**, the certified copy of the Exbt.- C/1 in O.C. No. 16/2019 regarding complaint dated 16.03.2016 is marked **Exbt.-9 (with objection as to the content)**, the certified copy of the Exbt.-C/4 in O.C. No.16/2019 regarding complaint dated 21.03.2016 is marked **Exbt.-10 (with objection as to the content)**, the certified copy of the Exbt.-E in O.C. No. 16/2019 regarding complaint dated 11.04.2016 is marked **Exbt.-11 (with objection as to the content)**, the certified copy of the Exbt.-F in O.C. No. 16/2019 regarding complaint dated 08.06.2016, 16.06.2016 and 15.06.2016 are marked **Exbt.-12 (collectively) (with objection as to the content)**, the certified copy of the Exbt.-D/1 in O.C. No. 16/2019 regarding petition dated 21.07.2016 under Section 144 of Cr.P.C. is marked **Exbt.- 13 (with objection as to the content)** and the certified copy of the Exbt.-G in O.C. No. 16/2019 regarding an application under section 144(2) Cr.P.C. along with report dated 15.05.2017 are marked **Exbt.-14 (collectively)(with objection as to the content)**.*

Deferred on the prayer of the plaintiff.

To 04.12.2024 for further examination of P.W. 1.

Judge,
City Civil Court, Calcutta