

(CNR: WBCC01-006334 2016)
T. S. No. 1306 of 2016

Present: Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das, Ld. Judge, B-V(WB-00627)

Order No. 71

Dated:17.07.2026

Today is fixed for D.W.

Both the parties have taken their respective steps.

Defendant files a petition praying for adjournment. Copy served.

Defendant also files another petition but made an endorsement “Not Pressed”.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To 25.08.2026 for evidence of D.W.

Judge
City Civil Court, Calcutta